

LAC 196/23

VIKAS GLOBALONE LTD Vs. UNION OF INDIA

28.04.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DSIIDC alongwith Raja
Chaudhary, LA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for R-1/UOI seeks adjournment for filing
WS.

Same is granted.

WS be filed within stipulated time.

Now to come up on 15.09.2025 for completion of
pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/28.04.2025